

City of Coral Gables CITY COMMISSION MEETING July 9, 2024

ITEM TITLE:

A Resolution of the City Commission approving a Mutual Aid Agreement between the City of Coral Gables, the Village of Pinecrest, the City of South Miami, and the City of West Miami, providing for the creation of an Interdepartmental Joint Crisis Management Team.

BRIEF HISTORY:

The purpose of this agreement is to provide for the creation of an Interdepartmental Joint Crisis Management Team intended to respond to police situations requiring special weapons and tactics within the jurisdiction of Coral Gables and the Partner Agencies.

The City of South Miami, Village of Pinecrest, City of West Miami, and the City of Coral Gables have the authority under Section 23.12, Florida Statutes, et seq., the Florida Mutual Aid Act, to enter into a Mutual Aid Agreement and it is in the best interests of these municipalities to enter into this Interlocal Agreement and Mutual Aid Agreement.

ATTACHMENT(S):

- 1. Resolution
- 2. Agreement

FINANCIAL INFORMATION:

Amount	Account No.	Source of Funds
NA	NA	NA